FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

04-21-2000



Docket No.: -7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademark Office

| P08A/REV02 | | | | | | |
|---|-------------|---|---|------------|----------------------------|--|
| Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commission | or of Doton | 10132 | 2807 | <u> </u> | V V | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | | PE | | | documents or copy thereof. | |
| BSA MOTORCYCLES LIMITED MAR 3 1 2000 | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MID-WEST ENGINES LIMITED | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying part | y(ies) | No No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| | □м | erger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | □с | hange of Name | City: Staverton | <u> </u> | State/Prov.: Glos | |
| ☐ Other | | | Country: Unite | ed Kingdom | ZIP: GL51 6SR | |
| Execution Date: October 7, 199 | | | | _ | | |
| Execution Date. October 7, 19. | | Additional name(s) 8 | k address(es) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date | | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | | | 4,772,189 | | | |
| | | Additional numbers | ☐ Yes 🛛 N | lo | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 | | | |
| Name: Richard H. Tushin, E | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 | | | | |
| Registration No. 27,297 | | | □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | |
| Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, PLLC | | | | | | |
| 1400 K Street, N.W., Tenth Flo | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| City: Washington State/Prov.: DC | | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| | | | 23-0575 | 23-0575 | | |
| Country: USA | ZIP: | 20005 | - | | | |
| /21/2000 TTON11 0000000 230373 | 4400133 | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| FC:581 (80,00 CH) | | | | | | |

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard H. Tushin

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and March 31, 2000

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 7th day of October, 1999

BETWEEN: BSA MOTORCYCLES LIMITED (formerly NORTON

MOTORCYCLES LIMITED) of Heron Place, 3 George Street,

London WIH 6AD, DX West End 9057

(herein called the "Assignor")

OF THE ONE PART

AND: MID-WEST ENGINES LIMITED, of Staverton, Glos GL51 6SR

(herein called the "Assignee")

OF THE OTHER PART

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of certain US patents, short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto.

The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee his rights in the said patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the said patents and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0608 IN WITNESS whereof these presents have been entered into the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY PATENT NO. SHORT TITLE

USA 4486159 Unbridged rotor

USA 4772189 Rotor sleeve fixing

BSA MOTORCYCLES LIMITED

- appresibly

MID-WEST ENGINES LIMITED

PER: DIRECTOR SECRETARY

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0609